MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL BOARD
ELECCTION

MAY 12, 2020

BELLEVILLE
IRVINGTON
MONCTLAIR

NEWARK
NUTLEY
ORANGE

CHRISTOPHER J. DURKIN
ESSEX COUNTY CLERK



ESSEX COUNTY Statement of Vote

ESSEX MAY ELECTION 2020

Montclarr Ward 1Masl-In - Mail-In ||
Montcalir Ward 2 Mail-In - Mail-in
Monclair Ward 3 Mail-In - Mail-In §
Montclair Ward 4 Mail-In - Mail-{n
Montclairr Ward 1 Provisional - Prg
Montclar Ward 2 Provisional - Prd
Montclair Ward 3 Pravisional - Prg
Montclair Ward 4 Provisional - Prg

Mail-In Batlot Totals

Provisional Totals

District Totals - Absentee

District Grand Totals
Countywide
Montclair

Montclarr 1st Ward
Montclair 2nd Ward
Montclasr 3rd Ward
Montclair 4th Ward

Grand Totals

Registration

O O O 0O 0O O o o

o

., Ballots Cast

000|
3171
2379
2396

o o o

10946

3000
10946
3000
317
2379
2396

10946

Turnout (%)

SRR =
88888

000
000
000

0 00|

000

0 00
0 00|
0 00|
000
000
000

000

MAYOR-MONTCLAIR

§ § Renee E. Baskerville, MD

1082
1560

2 o O

5250

1224
5250
1224
1374
1092
1560

MONTCLAIR
~
=5
a
w
= =
gl £
£
ol =
1703 18,
1727 17
1236 10
779 8
0 0
0 0
0 0|
0 0
5445 53
0 0
1703 18
5445 53
1703 18
1727 17
1236 10
779 8
5445 53

5250

MONTCLAIR FOR COUNCILOR AT

2 Carmel Loughman

1587

514
1587
514
500
321
252

1587

James Cotter

4311

1033
4311
1033
1184

860
1234

4311

Peter Yacobellis

1426
5472
1426
1617
1158
1271

5472

4915

1458
4915
1458
1503
1138

816

4915

Roger S. Terry

1284
4577
1284
1311
1060

922

4577

_. Write-In

o

O 0O O O W W o

36

36

May 18, 2020 11:39 am

Page 9 of 21




ESSEX COUNTY Statement of Vote
ESSEX MAY ELECTION 2020

NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 1ST WARD FOR COUNCILOR

Montclair Ward 1Mail-in - Mail-In §
Montclair Ward 1 Provistonal - Pr¢

Mail-In Ballot Totals
Provisional Totals
District Totals - Absentee
District Grand Totals
Countywide

Montclair

Montclair 1st Ward

Grand Totals

Registration

o

Ballots Cast

3000]

3000

3000
3000
3000

[+
(o]
¥
o
4
<<
=
7] =
b S
= = [E 5
- -4 3 x
3 O T £ =
o = = T
c z c R -
5 = = =
000 1241 1681 3
000 0| 0 0
000 1241 1681 3
000 0 0 0
000 1241 1681 3
000 1241 1681 3
000 1241 1681 3
000 1241 1681 3

May 18, 2020 11:39 am

Page 10 of 21



ESSEX COUNTY Statement of Vote
ESSEX MAY ELECTION 2020

NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 2ND WARD FOR COUNCILOR

Montcalir Ward 2 Mail-In - Mail-in
Montclair Ward 2 Provisional - Prc

Mail-In Ballot Totals
Provisional Totals

Osstrict Totals - Absentee
District Grand Totals
Montclair

Montclairr 2nd Ward

Grand Totals

Registration

Ballots Cast

3171

371

3171
317

3171

Turnout (%)

o (=)
8 88

o
8

000
000

0 00|

MONTCLAIR 2ND WARD FOR

Christina "Chrissy" Thomas, JD,

g
(=K%

@
=]
w

1305
1305

1305

5 Robin Schlager

-
W

o

=
o
W

1763
1763

1763

Write-In

May 18, 2020 11:39 am

Page 11 of 21



ESSEX COUNTY Statement of Vote
ESSEX MAY ELECTION 2020

NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 3RD WARD FOR COUNCILOR

o
(@]
w
a
o
S
s w
o o £
x E ©
™ @ -E
o — X w
e | B | E = 5 y:
® o >y () o
£ @ 3 O o e E
2 |3 g Z B = &
@ = E O H =
-3 m e = = S =
Monclar Ward 3 Mail-In - Mail-In § 2379, 000 1001 1295 {i1)
Montclair Ward 3 Provisional - Prf 0 000 0 0 0
Mail-In Ballot Totals 2379 0 00 1001 1295 11
Provisional Totals 0 0 00 0 0 0
District Totals - Absentee
Disirict Grand Totals
Montclair 2379 000 1001 1295 1
Montclar 3rd Ward 2379 000 1001 1295 1
Grand Totals 2379 000 1001 1295 I8

May 18, 2020 11:39 am

Page 12 of 21



ESSEX COUNTY Statement of Vote

ESSEX MAY ELECTION 2020

NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 4TH WARD FOR COUNCILOR

(v 4
o
5
[=]
<
=
== )
s 2
= - —_ o £
] < = < E
= o = 4 3
£ @ 3 2 2 <
B ° = £z 5
b = 5 S a =
[ m s = o =
Montclair Ward 4 Mail-In - Mail-In 2396 000 1915 27
Montclair Ward 4 Provisional - Pre| 0| 000 0 0
Mait-In Ballot Totals 2396 000 1915 27
Provisional Totals 0 000 0 0
District Totals - Absentee
District Grand Totals
Moniclair 2396 000 1915 27
Montclair 4th Ward 2396 000 1915 a7
Grand Tolals 2396 000 1915 27

May 18, 2020 11:39 am

Page 13 of 21



We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true. tull and correct statenient of the results of the election above mentioned. as the sante is exhibited by the
statements produced and Laid betore the board ol county canvassers accordimg o law. and that the same exhibits the mnuber of the nnes e the signature copy registers
and the regasters of voters, the number ol ninnes ol the voters m the poll-hooks ol the election distiets, sespectively. and of the ballots rejected. the whole nuinber ol
nanes 1 the signatire copy resters and the registers ol voters. the whole munmber ol iames ol the voters i the poll hooks of the several clection distriets. the name ol
cach person lor whom any vote or votes were cast. the number of vones cast foreach person in eachelection distrtet. and the whole number of votes cast tor cach person

lor cach office designated. the whaole number of districts i cach clection distner and the whole nomber of votes cast thereupon in the several election districts as they
appear by statemenis so produced and Laid betore the sasd Board

IN WITNESS WHERE OF. we have hereunto set my hand. tis 18th dafjol May, in the year of our,

Two Thousand Twenty.

Altest:

Charrperson

LillgE Tl pade f—

Board ol ((nunl_\ Canvassers

et

A STATEMENT of the determmauon of the Board ot County Canvassers, relative toan ELECTION  held i the COUNTY OF FESSENX

on the 12th day of May, m the yearol our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty i the of Township ol MAYOR

The Board of Canvassers does deternmme that at the said Election

MAYOR
(4 YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR 1)

Scan M. Spiller

were dnly elected for siad oftice n the COUNTY OF ESSEX
I Do Hereby Certify  that the foregomg 1s a true. full and correct statement of the determination of the Board of Canvassers therein mentioned

In Witness Wherceof, I have herennto set my hand. thas 18th day of May. i the year ot our Lord, Twa Thousand Twenty

Chatrperson County Board ol Canvassers

We Do Hereby Certify hatihe foregoing 18 a true. Tull and correct statenient of the lc.\ull.sj the clection above mentioned. as the same is exhibited by the

statenients produced and Lud betore the board of county canvassers accordimg to Law, and that the sfume exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers
and the regasters of vaters, the number of ninnes ol the voters i the poll-books ol the clection distriets, respectively. and of the ballots rejected. the whole nuimber ol
winmes e the signature copy registers and the regasters ol voters, the whole munber ol namies ol the voters m the poll books of the several election distrrets. the maune ol
cach person lor whom any vote or votes were cast. the number of votes cast lor cach personn cach election distrtet. and the whole mimber of votes cast tor cach person

for cach olfice designated, the whole number of distraets in cachelection distrier and the whole nuimber of votes cast thereupon i the several election distiiets as they
appear by statements so produced and Laid betore the sand Board

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, we have hereunto set my hand. this 18" Day of May, i the year ol our Lod. Two Thousand Twenty.



We Do Herchy Certify that the foregoing s a true, Tull and correct statement of the wesults of the election above mentioned. as the same is exhibited by the
statenients produced and Faid belore the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names mthe signatuie copy regasters
and the registers ol voters, the number ol names ol the voters i the poll-books ol the clectnon dhstiets. respectvely. and ol the ballots rejected. the whole number ol
nanes i the signature copy regasters and the segisters of voters. the whole number ol nanies of the voters e the pall books of the several election districts. the name ol
cach person Tor whom any vote or vates were cast. the nwnber ol votes cast tor cach person m cach election distnet. and the whole minber of votes cast for cach person
lor cach ofTice designated. the whole number ol distriets in cach election district and the whole number ol votes cast thereupon i the several clechon distriets as they
appear by statenients so produced and Lud betore the said Boad

Atlesl:

Oitloe T2 ma dot

lerk Board nl'(‘()unl_\lﬁ‘unv;mcrs

A STATEMENT of the detenmation ol the Bomd of County Canvassers. relatise toan ELECTION  held i the COUNTY O ESSEX

CLAIR

on the 12t day ot May, mthe year ol our Lowd, Two Thousand Twenty mthe of Township ol M(

The Board of Canvassers does deternnne that at the sind Election

COUNCIL AT-LARGE
(4 YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR 2)

Peter Yacobellis
Bob Russo

were duly clected tor sad oftice mthe COUNTY OF ESSEX
I Do Hereby Certify  that the foregoing is i true. tull and correct statenient of the: determimation ol the Boad of Camvassers therem mentioned

In Witness Whereof, | have herennto setmy hand. this F8th day of May. m the year ol our Lord. Two Thousand Twenty.

—

AN

Chairper, County Board of Canvassers

o Hereby Certify hacthe Toregomg is o true. tull and correct siatement ol the iesults
statements produced and Lud betore the board ol county canvassers according to law. and that the game exhibits the nmnber ol the nanies i the signature copy registen
and the regasters ol voters, the number ol nannes ol the voters mthe poll-books ol the clectnon distircts, tespectively. and ol the ballots rejected. the whole number ol
nannes methe signature copy regasters and the regasters ot voters, the whole mnuber of names ol the voters moahe poll books ol the several election districts, the nune of
cach person for whom any vote or votes were cast. the number ol votes cast for each person i cach elecnon district. and the whole nwber of votes cast for cach person
for cach office designated. the whole mnmber ol districts mcach electnon distnet and the whole nmnber ol votes cast thereupon m the several electon distriets as they
appear by statements so produced and Lid befoe the siud Boad

il the electon above mentioned, as the sinne 1s exhibited by the

IN WITNESS WHERE OF. we have hercunto set niy hand. tns 18" Day of May, m the year ol our Lord. 'T'wo Thousand Twenty.



We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a wue. Tull and cortect statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same s exhibited by ihe
statenients produced and Liid belore the board of county canvassers aceording to law, and that the sime exhibits the number of the names i the signature copy registers
and the registers of voters, the mnmber o mames ot the voters m the poll-hooks ot the election districts, respectively. and ol the ballots rejected, the whole nuiber of
names i the signatare copy regasters and the regasters of voters. the whole number ol names ol the voters in the poll books of the several election districts, the name of
cach person for whonrany vote or votes were cast. the number of votes cast tor cach person i cach election district. and the whole number ol votes cast for cach person
lor cach office designated. the whole number of districts e each clection distier and the whole number ol votes cast thereupon in the several election districts as they
appear by statements so produced and Lud before the sand Boud

IN WITNESS WHERE OF. we have hereunto set iy hand. this I8thedgy of May. in the year of gut Lord, Two Thonsand Twenty.

Allest:
Chairperson

W Ouilloc Fad padig—

: \ Clek Board ol (,Ollnl) Canvassers

ASTATEMENT of the dewernnnanon of ihe Bowd of County Canvassers. relative o an ELECTION  held inihe COUNTY OF ESSENX

onthe 12th day of May, mthe year ol our Lowd. Two Thonsand Twenty mthe of Township of. MONTCLAIR

The Board of Canvassers does determme that at the sind Flection

WARD COUNCIL MEMBER
(4 YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR 1)

1** Ward Council- William Hurlock
2" Ward Council- Robin Schlager
3" Ward Council- Lori Price Abrams
4" Ward Council- David Cummings

were duly elected tor sard office n the COUNTY OF ESSEX
I Do Hereby Certify  that the foregoing is a tme, Tull and correct statement of the detenmnation ol the Board of Canvassers theremn mennoned.

I Witness Whercof, [ have hereunto setmy hand. tlus 18th day of Nay. m the year of onr Lord, Two Thousand Twenty

County Board of Canvassers

We Do Hereby Certily thatihe foregomg s a true. ll and cortect statement ol the resulis ol tbte clection above niennoned. as the samie 1s exhibited by the
statenients produced and Lud betore the buard of connty canvassers accordhng to Law. and that the siune exhibits the mnuber of the mames methe signatine copy egisters
and the registers ol voters, the nnuber of names ol the voters i the poll-hooks of the election distrets, respectively. and of the ballots iejected. the whole number of
naunes e the signature copy registers and the regasters ol voters, the whole namber of names ol the voters m the poll books ol the several election disinets, the name ol
cach person for whonany vote or votes were cast. the nmuber ol votes cast tor cach person in cach election district. and the whole nnmber of votes cast lor cach person
tor cach otfice designated. ihe whole number of distraets in cach election distrier and the whole number ot votes castihereupon in the several election distitets as they
appear by statements so produced and Lad belore the sind Boand

IN WITNESS WHERE OF. we have hereunto set my hand. this T8" Day ol May, i the year ol our Lord. Two Thousand Twenty.





