MUNICIPAL/ SCHOOL BOARD ELECCTION

MAY 12, 2020

BELLEVILLE

IRVINGTON

MONCTLAIR

NEWARK

NUTLEY

ORANGE

CHRISTOPHER J. DURKIN ESSEX COUNTY CLERK

MONTCLAIR														
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Turnout (%)	MAYOR-MONTCLAIR Renee E. Baskerville, MD	Sean M. Spiller	Write-In	MONTCLAIR FOR COUNCILOR AT Carmel Loughman	James Cotter	Peter Yacobellis	Bob Russo	Roger S. Terry	Write-In		
Montclair Ward 1Mail-In - Mail-In I	0	3000	0 00	1224	1703	18	514	1033	1426	1458	1284	10	- 1	
Montcalir Ward 2 Mail-In - Mail-In	0	3171	0 00	1374	1727	17	500	1184	1617	1503	1311	8		
Monclair Ward 3 Mail-In - Mail-In I	0	2379	0 00	1092	1236	10	321	860	1158	1138	1060	9	1	
Montclair Ward 4 Mail-In - Mail-In	0	2396	0 00	1560	779	8	252	1234	1271	816	922	9	- 1	
Montclair Ward 1 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Montclair Ward 2 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Montclair Ward 3 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	
Montclair Ward 4 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Mail-In Batlot Totals	o	10946	0 00	5250	5445	53	1587	4311	5472	4915	4577	36		
Provisional Totals	0	0	0 00	0	0	О	0	0	0	O	0	0		
District Totals - Absentee														
District Grand Totals														
Countywide	0	3000	0 00	1224	1703	18	514	1033	1426	1458	1284	10		
Montclair	0	10946	0 00	5250	5445	53	1587	4311	5472	4915	4577	36		
Montclair 1st Ward	0	3000	0 00	1224	1703	18	514	1033	1426	1458	1284	10		
Montclair 2nd Ward	0	3171	0 00	1374	1727	17	500	1184	1617	1503	1311	8		
Montclair 3rd Ward	0	2379	0.00	1092	1236	10	321	860	1158	1138	1060	9		
Montclair 4th Ward	0	2396	0 00	1560	779	8	252	1234	1271	816	922	9		
Grand Totals	0	10946	0.00	5250	5445	53	1587	4311	5472	4915	4577	36		

May 18, 2020 11:39 am Page 9 of 21

	NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 1ST WARD FOR COUNCILOR														
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Turnout (%)	MONTCLAIR 1ST WARD FOR John Hearn	William Hurlock	Write-In									
Montclair Ward 1 Mail-In - Mail-In I	0	3000	0 00	1241	1681	3									
Montclair Ward 1 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	0				-					
Mail-In Ballot Totals	0	3000	0 00	1241	1681	3									
Provisional Totals	0	0	0 00	О	0	О									
District Totals - Absentee															
District Grand Totals															
Countywide	0	3000	0 00	1241	1681	3									
Montclair	0	3000	0 00	1241	1681	3									
Montclair 1st Ward	0	3000	0 00	1241	1681	3									
Grand Totals	0	3000	0 00	1241	1681	3									

May 18, 2020 11:39 am Page 10 of 21

	NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 2ND WARD FOR COUNCILOR														
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Turnout (%)	MONTCLAIR 2ND WARD FOR Christina "Chrissy" Thomas, JD,	Robin Schlager	Write-In									
Montcalir Ward 2 Mail-In - Mail-In	0	3171	0.00	1305	1763	7									
Montclair Ward 2 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	О									
Mail-In Ballot Totals	0	3171	0 00	1305	1763	7									
Provisional Totals	0	0	0.00	0	0	0									
District Totals - Absentee															
District Grand Totals															
Montclair	0	3171	0 00	1305	1763	7									
Montclair 2nd Ward	0	3171	0 00	1305	1763	7									
Grand Totals	0	3171	0 00	1305	1763	7									

May 18, 2020 11:39 am Page 11 of 21

NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 3RD WARD FOR COUNCILOR														
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Turnout (%)	MONTCLAIR 3RD WARD FOR Maggie Joralemon	Lori Price Abrams	Write-In								
Monclair Ward 3 Mail-In - Mail-In I	0	2379	0 00	1001	1295	11								
Montclair Ward 3 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0	0								
Mail-In Ballot Totals	0	2379	0 00	1001	1295	11								
Provisional Totals	0	0	0 00	0	О	0								
District Totals - Absentee											-			
District Grand Totals				1 1										
Montclair	0	2379	0 00	1001	1295	11								
Montclair 3rd Ward	0	2379	0 00	1001	1295	11								
Grand Totals	0	2379	0 00	1001	1295	11	_							

May 18, 2020 11:39 am Page 12 of 21

	NON PARTISAN MONTCLAIR 4TH WARD FOR COUNCILOR														
	Registration	Ballots Cast	Turnout (%)	MONTCLAIR 4TH WARD FOR David Cummings	Write-In										
Montclair Ward 4 Mail-In - Mail-In	0	2396	0 00	1915	27										
Montclair Ward 4 Provisional - Pro	0	0	0 00	0	0										
Mail-In Ballot Totals	0	2396	0 00	1915	27										
Provisional Totals	0	0	0 00	0	0										
District Totals - Absentee															
District Grand Totals			- 1							1	1				
Montclair	0	2396	0 00	1915	27					1					
Montclair 4th Ward	0	2396	0 00	1915	27										
Grand Totals	0	2396	0 00	1915	27										

May 18, 2020 11:39 am Page 13 of 21

We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same is exhibited by the statements produced and laid before the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the election districts, respectively, and of the ballots rejected, the whole number of names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the whole number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the several election districts, the name of each person for whom any vote or votes were east, the number of votes cast for each person in each election district, and the whole number of votes cast for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes cast thereupon in the several election districts as they appear by statements so produced and laid before the said Board.

Attest:

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Chairperson

Clerk

Clerk

County Canvassers

Clerk

County Canvassers

Clerk

County Canvassers

County Canvassers

A STATEMENT of the determination of the Board of County Canvassers, relative to an ELECTION held in the COUNTY OF ESSEX on the 12th day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty in the of Township of: MAYOR

The Board of Canvassers does determine that at the said Election

MAYOR (4 YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR 1)

Sean M. Spiller

were duly elected for said office in the COUNTY OF ESSEX

I Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the determination of the Board of Canvassers therein mentioned.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereinto set my hand, this 18th day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty.

white

Attest

Chairperson

County Board of Canvassers

We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same is exhibited by the statements produced and laid before the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the election districts, respectively, and of the ballots rejected, the whole number of names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the whole number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the several election districts, the name of each person for whom any vote or votes were cast, the number of votes east for each person in each election district, and the whole number of votes cast for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east thereupon in the several election districts as they appear by statements so produced and laid before the said Board.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, we have hereunto set my hand, this 18th Day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty.

We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same is exhibited by the statements produced and laid before the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the election districts, respectively, and of the ballots rejected, the whole number of names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the whole number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the several election districts, the name of each person for whom any vote or votes were east, the number of votes east for each person in each election district, and the whole number of votes cast for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east thereupon in the several election districts as they appear by statements so produced and laid before the said Board.

Attest:

Chairperson

Clerk

Clerk

Chair person

Chair pe

A STATEMENT of the determination of the Board of County Canvassers, relative to an ELECTION held in the COUNTY OF ESSEX on the 12th day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty in the of Township of: MONTCLAIR

The Board of Canvassers does determine that at the said Election

COUNCIL AT-LARGE (4 YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR 2)

Peter Yacobellis Bob Russo

were duly elected for said office in the COUNTY OF ESSEX

I Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the determination of the Board of Canvassers therein mentioned

In Witness Whereof, I have hereinto set my hand, this 18th day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty.

Attest:

Chairperyon

County Board of Canvassers

We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same is exhibited by the statements produced and laid before the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the election districts, respectively, and of the ballots rejected, the whole number of names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the whole number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the several election districts, the name of each person for whom any vote or votes were east, the number of votes east for each person in each election district, and the whole number of votes cast for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes cast thereupon in the several election districts as they appear by statements so produced and laid before the said Board.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, we have hereunto set my hand, this 18th Day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty.

We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a rme, full and correct statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same is exhibited by the statements produced and laid before the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the number of names of the voters in the poll-hooks of the election districts, respectively, and of the ballots rejected, the whole number of names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the whole number of names of the voters in the poll-hooks of the several election districts, the name of each person for whom any vote or votes were cast, the number of votes east for each person in each election district, and the whole number of votes east for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east thereupon in the several election districts as they appear by statements so produced and laid before the said Board.

Attest:

Chairperson

Chairpers

A STATEMENT of the determination of the Board of County Canvassers, relative to an ELECTION held in the COUNTY OF ESSEX on the 12th day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty in the of Township of MONTCLAIR

The Board of Canvassers does determine that at the said Election

Clerk

WARD COUNCIL MEMBER (4 YEAR TERM-VOTE FOR 1)

1st Ward Council- William Hurlock 2nd Ward Council- Robin Schlager 3rd Ward Council- Lori Price Abrams 4th Ward Council- David Cummings

were duly elected for said office in the COUNTY OF ESSEX

I Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the determination of the Board of Canvassers therein mentioned.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, thus 18th day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty.

Clerk

Attest:

Chairperson

County Board of Canvassers

Board of County Canvassers

We Do Hereby Certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct statement of the results of the election above mentioned, as the same is exhibited by the statements produced and laid before the board of county canvassers according to law, and that the same exhibits the number of the names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the number of names of the voters in the poll-books of the election districts, respectively, and of the ballots rejected, the whole number of names in the signature copy registers and the registers of voters, the whole number of names of the voters in the poll books of the several election districts, the name of each person for whom any vote or votes were cast, the number of votes cast for each person in each election district, and the whole number of votes cast for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each office designated, the whole number of districts in each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each person for each person for each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each person for each election district and the whole number of votes east for each person for each election district and the whole number of votes each for each person for each election district and the whole number of votes each for each person for each election district and the whole number of the same election district and the same election district and the same election district and the number of the number of t

IN WITNESS WHERF OF, we have hereunto set my hand, this 18th Day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Twenty,